
EQUESTRIAN AUSTRALIA DRESSAGE JUDGING DISCREPANCY REPORT FORM

This form is to be used to facilitate the discussion between judges where there is a 

difference greater than 8% in national tests and greater than 5% in FEI level 

tests.  See EA Dressage Rule 7.6 j and k. 

It’s not about who is right or wrong but to facilitate a friendly educational discussion 

between colleagues.  Aggregated data collected will assist with education seminars. 

We value your assistance. 

The Dressage Judge Discrepancy Report Form can also be filled out online by 
scanning the QR code below. Information is sent directly to the SDA   

DATE: HORSE NAME: 

EVENT: HORSE FINAL %:  HORSE FINAL RANKING: 

CLASS: NO. IN CLASS: 

JUDGE (name/position, EA number): JUDGE (name/position, EA number): 

FINAL %: FINAL %: 

RANK: RANK: 

DIFFERENCE %: 

Judges were willing/able to discuss    YES   NO 

LIST OF MOVEMENTS WITH 1.5+ MARKS DIFFERENCE 

# #

# # 

# # 

# # 



 

EQUESTRIAN AUSTRALIA DRESSAGE JUDGING DISCREPANCY REPORT FORM 

 

DISCUSSION & OUTCOME: 

 

SIGNED (JUDGE): SIGNED (JUDGE): 

This form is to be completed and sent to the relevant State co-ordinator via email or 

via the QR code above. 

• when there is a discrepancy of 8% or higher for National classes 

• when there is a discrepancy of 5% or higher for FEI classes 

• for each horse in the class where there is a judging discrepancy 

• in full (please answer all questions comprehensively) by the judges involved in the 

discrepancy ideally at the event & one the same day as the class and forwarded to the 

relevant SDA or JSC co-ordinator, with copies of tests sheets attached if appropriate. 

 

STATE EMAIL CONTACTS 

 

QLD Mary Seefried mary.seefried@gmail.com 

WA Elaine Greene elaine_greene@westnet.com.au 

NSW Mandy Jones mandyjones1925@gmail.com  

NSW Julie Jones tennysondale@bigpond.com 

NT Melanie Cobbin melanie.cobbin@gmail.com 

SA Cheryl Hatswell dressage@equestriansa.com.au  

SA Liz Duncan e.duncan@bigpond.net.au  

VIC Lee Howells lee.howells18@gmail.com 

VIC Judith Li judithli@equestrianvictoria.com.au 

TAS Judy Atkinson clearviewgardens2@bigpond.com 
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